FOI Ref Response sent
7913 29 Sep 20
(CCC) Fly Tipping

Please provide the following following fly-tipping data in csv format):

Monthly counts of fly-tips.

Monthly counts of fly-tipping by primary waste type.

Monthly counts of fly-tipping by land type.

Monthly counts of fly-tipping by waste/incident size.

Please provide data from 01 January 2017 to 31 July 2020.

Response:

See attached.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk



mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk

Aggregated total Fly-tipping Incidents reported by local authorities during th

AuthoritylD |JPP Order Authority Type of Authority

257 191 Cambridge City Council Collection



l1e selected period(s)

Region ONS Code Quarter Financial Year

Eastern E07000008 Aggregated Aggregated



Total Incidents

Highway Incidents

Footpath /
Bridleway
Incidents

Back Alleyway
Incidents

Railway Incidents

7736

752

3146

279

3




Council Land
Incidents

Agricultural
Incidents

Private /
Residential
Incidents

Commercial /
Industrial
Incidents

Watercourse /
Bank Incidents

2960

220

57

12




Other
(unidentified)
Incidents

Animal Carcass
Incidents

Green Incidents

Vehicle Parts
Incidents

White Goods
Incidents

303

144

56

418




Other Electrical
Incidents

Tyres Incidents

Asbestos
Incidents

Clinical Incidents

Constr / Demol /
Excav Incidents

187

35

5

192




Black Bags - Black Bags -

Commercial Household Chemical Drums, [Other Household [Other Commercial

Incidents Incidents Oil, Fuel Incidents [Waste Incidents |Waste Incidents
74 866 10 4783 261




Waste Type Single Black Bag |Single Black Bag [Single Item Single Item
Measures Other |[Incidents Clearance Costs [Incidents Clearance Costs
695 75 £525 1187 £34,423




Car Boot or Less |Car Boot or Less |Small Van Load Small Van Load Transit Van Load
Incidents Clearance Costs |Incidents Clearance Costs [Incidents

894 £25,926 2860 £160,160 2418




Transit Van Load |[Tipper Lorry Load |Tipper Lorry Load [Significant / Multi |Sig / Multi Loads
Clearance Costs [Incidents Clearance Costs |Loads Incidents Clearance Costs

£278,070 276 £58,800 26 £6,830
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