FOI Ref Response sent

7913 29 Sep 20

(CCC) Fly Tipping

Please provide the following following fly-tipping data in csv format):

Monthly counts of fly-tips.

Monthly counts of fly-tipping by primary waste type.

Monthly counts of fly-tipping by land type.

Monthly counts of fly-tipping by waste/incident size.

Please provide data from 01 January 2017 to 31 July 2020.

Response:

See attached.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk

Aggregated total Fly-tipping Incidents reported by local authorities during th

AuthorityID	JPP Order	Authority	Type of Authority

257 191 Cambridge City Council Collection

ne selected period(s)

Region	ONS Code	Quarter	Financial Year
Eastern	E07000008	Aggregated	Aggregated

Total Incidents		•	Back Alleyway Incidents	Railway Incidents
7736	752	3146	279	3

	Agricultural Incidents			Commercial / Industrial Incidents		Watercourse / Bank Incidents	
2960		4	220		57		12

•	Animal Carcass Incidents	Green Incidents	Vehicle Parts Incidents	White Goods Incidents
303	3	1	44 5	6 418

Other Electrical Incidents		Asbestos Incidents	Clinical Incidents	Constr / Demol / Excav Incidents
187	35	7	5	192

Black Bags -		Black Bags -				
Commercial Incidents		Household Incidents		Chemical Drums, Oil, Fuel Incidents		Other Commercial
incidents		incidents		Oil, Fuel incidents	waste incidents	Waste Incidents
	74	;	866	10	4783	261

· ·			•	Single Item
Measures Other	inciaents	Clearance Costs	incidents	Clearance Costs
605	75	£E3E	1107	£24 422

695 75 £525 1187 £34,423

Car Boot or Less				Transit Van Load Incidents
894	£25,926	2860	£160,160	2418

Transit Van Load Clearance Costs		Tipper Lorry Load Clearance Costs		Sig / Multi Loads Clearance Costs
£278,070	276	£58,800	26	£6,830